CH \$665.00 854562

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/22/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Nonwovens Corp.		07/22/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New U.S. Nonwovens, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Emjay Blvd.	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11717	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85456266	AIR FRESH
Serial Number:	78233924	AMERICAN CRAFT
Serial Number:	75571518	AROMA DREAMS
Serial Number:	87263459	BLACKBLEACH
Serial Number:	86979543	BLOOM BABY
Serial Number:	86979544	BLOOM BABY
Serial Number:	87599042	BLUEBLEACH
Serial Number:	77009333	BREEZE
Serial Number:	78598957	BREEZY
Serial Number:	87071173	BREEZY
Serial Number:	72014435	DYNAMO
Serial Number:	71128594	FAB
Serial Number:	85716146	FAB
Serial Number:	72133684	FINAL TOUCH
Serial Number:	73810050	FINAL TOUCH
Serial Number:	88137902	FLICKS
Serial Number:	85836022	FRESH EXPRESSIONS
Serial Number:	76247682	HUSHABLES
_		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0547

900508351

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78061711	OLD WILLIAMSBURGH
Serial Number:	76168450	OXYDOL
Serial Number:	85874562	PROPAX
Serial Number:	75871856	RAIN FOREST
Serial Number:	78114812	SPRING MAGIC
Serial Number:	85683828	SUN SHOWER FRESH
Serial Number:	76057274	WATERFALL FRESH
Serial Number:	86213209	WOOD CRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: efiling@grr.com **Correspondent Name:** Maria Savio

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVE, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8732/125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Savio
SIGNATURE:	/mas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=8 Wipes - DE Certificate of Merger (NY corp into DE LLC) - U.S. Nonwovens Corp. (FILED)_(63167111_1)#page1.tif

source=8 Wipes - DE Certificate of Merger (NY corp into DE LLC) - U.S. Nonwovens Corp.

(FILED) (63167111 1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0548

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"U.S. NONWOVENS CORP.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEW U.S. NONWOVENS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"NEW U.S. NONWOVENS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

7522274 8100M SR# 20196085753

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\sum_{\text{solver}}\)

Authentication: 203260218

Date: 07-22-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0549

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is New U.S. Nonwovens, LLC
, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited
Liability Company is U.S. Nonwovens Corp.
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is New York
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is New U.S. Nonwovens, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited
Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability
Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>July</u> , A.D., <u>2019</u> .
By: Authorized Person Name: Shervin Mehdizadeh
Name: Shory III INCHUIZAUCH

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:05 PM 07/22/2019
FILED 02:05 PM 07/22/2019
SR 20196085753 - File Number 7522274

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 07/26/2019